NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Input on Public Projects Sought for City of Lordsburg Infrastructure and Capital Improvement Plan (ICIP)

The City of Lordsburg wishes to inform all interested parties that public meetings will be held the following date and time on Zoom:

Wednesday, August 25,2021 3:00 pm

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89290713911?pwd=V1JTb0FuUkxvWWIvRjgzWnV2RTFiQT09

Meeting ID: 892 9071 3911 Passcode: 361606 One tap mobile +13462487799,,89290713911#,,,,*361606# US (Houston) +16699006833,,89290713911#,,,,*361606# US (San Jose)

The purpose of these meetings is to seek input from the citizens of the City of Lordsburg on projects for inclusion in a local infrastructure capital improvement plan, a plan that establishes planning priorities for anticipated capital projects.

Capital projects may include but are not limited to the following areas: Administrative Facilities, Clean Energy, Streets, Roads, Sidewalks, Curbs, Gutters, Bridges, and Bicycle Facilities, Housing, Sewer Collection and Treatment, Storm and Surface Water Control, Water, Solid Waste, Public Utilities, Transit, Airports, Parks and Trails, Land and Site Acquisition, Community Service Facilities, Public Safety and Emergency, Libraries, Renovation, and Regional Projects.

The plan incorporates policy direction, funding time frames, estimated costs, justifications, and the details of each specific infrastructure capital improvement project proposed, by year, for a 5 year period.

For more information and to send written comments, please contact the Finance Officer, Martha Salas, City of Lordsburg, 409 West Wabash, Lordsburg, NM 88045 at (575)542-3421.